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CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH WOMEN  MEDALLISTS 

 
CATEGORY LIFT RANK RESULT NAME DOB GROUP 

40     

Snatch 

1  48  OLIVERA ASPAJO Katerin Tatiana           10.05.2007 Peru 

2  46  SULLCA HAUTARUNCO Zayuri Akira           31.01.2005 Peru 

3  45  ESTRADA VELEZ Lawren Sofia               06.01.2007 Colombia 

C&J 

1  63  SULLCA HAUTARUNCO Zayuri Akira           31.01.2005 Peru 

2  63  OLIVERA ASPAJO Katerin Tatiana           10.05.2007 Peru 

3  61  ESTRADA VELEZ Lawren Sofia               06.01.2007 Colombia 

Total 

1  111  OLIVERA ASPAJO Katerin Tatiana           10.05.2007 Peru 

2  109  SULLCA HAUTARUNCO Zayuri Akira           31.01.2005 Peru 

3  106  ESTRADA VELEZ Lawren Sofia               06.01.2007 Colombia 

45     

Snatch 

1  50  MARIN Eumary                             02.12.2005 Venezuela 

2  49  GIRALDO RUIZ Erika Vaneza                12.10.2005 Colombia 

3  48  CABEZAS Melany                           15.02.2006 Ecuador 

C&J 

1  62  GIRALDO RUIZ Erika Vaneza                12.10.2005 Colombia 

2  60  MARIN Eumary                             02.12.2005 Venezuela 

3  58  CABEZAS Melany                           15.02.2006 Ecuador 

Total 

1  111  GIRALDO RUIZ Erika Vaneza                12.10.2005 Colombia 

2  110  MARIN Eumary                             02.12.2005 Venezuela 

3  106  CABEZAS Melany                           15.02.2006 Ecuador 

49     

Snatch 

1  58  DOMINGUEZ VASQUEZ Danna Xiomara          05.09.2005 Peru 

2  58  MONTILLA  MADRID Kerly Maria             17.04.2005 Venezuela 

3  58  SANTANDER Antonia                        25.05.2005 Chile 

C&J 

1  77  DOMINGUEZ VASQUEZ Danna Xiomara          05.09.2005 Peru 

2  71  MONTILLA  MADRID Kerly Maria             17.04.2005 Venezuela 

3  68  SANTANDER Antonia                        25.05.2005 Chile 

Total 

1  135  DOMINGUEZ VASQUEZ Danna Xiomara          05.09.2005 Peru 

2  129  MONTILLA  MADRID Kerly Maria             17.04.2005 Venezuela 

3  126  SANTANDER Antonia                        25.05.2005 Chile 

55     

Snatch 

1  68  CALIXTO Jaqueline Alexa                  31.07.2005 Ecuador 

2  68  SOLANO FLOREZ Jeissy Jarielly            25.09.2006 Colombia 

3  60  JUNKAR ACERO Nicole Andrea               02.06.2005 Colombia 

C&J 

1  82  SOLANO FLOREZ Jeissy Jarielly            25.09.2006 Colombia 

2  81  CALIXTO Jaqueline Alexa                  31.07.2005 Ecuador 

3  79  JUNKAR ACERO Nicole Andrea               02.06.2005 Colombia 

Total 

1  150  SOLANO FLOREZ Jeissy Jarielly            25.09.2006 Colombia 

2  149  CALIXTO Jaqueline Alexa                  31.07.2005 Ecuador 

3  139  JUNKAR ACERO Nicole Andrea               02.06.2005 Colombia 

59     

Snatch 

1  73  SINISTERRA ANGULO Dubaney                24.06.2005 Colombia 

2  68  TORRES Karina                            26.04.2005 Chile 

3  68  ECHANDIA ZARATE Ariana Katiuska          14.06.2005 Venezuela 

C&J 

1  96  ECHANDIA ZARATE Ariana Katiuska          14.06.2005 Venezuela 

2  95  SINISTERRA ANGULO Dubaney                24.06.2005 Colombia 

3  85  TORRES Karina                            26.04.2005 Chile 

Total 

1  168  SINISTERRA ANGULO Dubaney                24.06.2005 Colombia 

2  164  ECHANDIA ZARATE Ariana Katiuska          14.06.2005 Venezuela 

3  153  TORRES Karina                            26.04.2005 Chile 
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CATEGORY LIFT RANK RESULT NAME DOB GROUP 

64     

Snatch 

1  84  SEGURA GRUESO Ingrid Vanesa              29.06.2006 Colombia 

2  67  JIMENEZ FERNANDEZ Viviana Valentina      03.02.2005 Venezuela 

3  66  HERNANDEZ Arianna                        14.10.2005 Venezuela 

C&J 

1  110  SEGURA GRUESO Ingrid Vanesa              29.06.2006 Colombia 

2  85  JIMENEZ FERNANDEZ Viviana Valentina      03.02.2005 Venezuela 

3  83  PAREDES VASQUEZ Jheysi Dayana            16.06.2006 Peru 

Total 

1  194  SEGURA GRUESO Ingrid Vanesa              29.06.2006 Colombia 

2  152  JIMENEZ FERNANDEZ Viviana Valentina      03.02.2005 Venezuela 

3  143  PAREDES VASQUEZ Jheysi Dayana            16.06.2006 Peru 

71     

Snatch 

1  65  ARTEAGA ARGOMEDO Shirley Lizett          05.09.2005 Peru 

2  63  GANGULA Marha Salome                     24.07.2006 Ecuador 

3  56  MAYORGA Constanza                        15.02.2007 Chile 

C&J 

1  87  ARTEAGA ARGOMEDO Shirley Lizett          05.09.2005 Peru 

2  85  GANGULA Marha Salome                     24.07.2006 Ecuador 

3  76  LAGOS Isidora                            22.09.2005 Chile 

Total 

1  152  ARTEAGA ARGOMEDO Shirley Lizett          05.09.2005 Peru 

2  148  GANGULA Marha Salome                     24.07.2006 Ecuador 

3  131  LAGOS Isidora                            22.09.2005 Chile 

76     

Snatch 

1  57  PITUIR Jennyfer Evelyn                   31.05.2005 Ecuador 

2  56  BARTRA SINARAHUA Nicoll Ximena           06.11.2006 Peru 

3  51  QUINTERO RUIZ Zoharit Natalia            21.08.2005 Colombia 

C&J 

1  78  PITUIR Jennyfer Evelyn                   31.05.2005 Ecuador 

2  72  BARTRA SINARAHUA Nicoll Ximena           06.11.2006 Peru 

3  62  QUINTERO RUIZ Zoharit Natalia            21.08.2005 Colombia 

Total 

1  135  PITUIR Jennyfer Evelyn                   31.05.2005 Ecuador 

2  128  BARTRA SINARAHUA Nicoll Ximena           06.11.2006 Peru 

3  113  QUINTERO RUIZ Zoharit Natalia            21.08.2005 Colombia 

81     

Snatch 

1  55  GONZALEZ Emily Dayana                    21.07.2006 Ecuador 

2  50  GONZALEZ MANCILLA Malena                 01.01.2005 Bolivia 

3  46  PALMA Osumery                            01.01.2005 Chile 

C&J 

1  70  GONZALEZ Emily Dayana                    21.07.2006 Ecuador 

2  60  GONZALEZ MANCILLA Malena                 01.01.2005 Bolivia 

3  57  PALMA Osumery                            01.01.2005 Chile 

Total 

1  125  GONZALEZ Emily Dayana                    21.07.2006 Ecuador 

2  110  GONZALEZ MANCILLA Malena                 01.01.2005 Bolivia 

3  103  PALMA Osumery                            01.01.2005 Chile 

+81 

Snatch 

1  75  PABON Leydi Pamela                       02.03.2005 Ecuador 

2  68  PAREDES JIMENEZ Mary Cielo               08.12.2005 Peru 

3  55  PALOMINOS Antonia                        26.05.2006 Chile 

C&J 

1  95  PABON Leydi Pamela                       02.03.2005 Ecuador 

2  85  PAREDES JIMENEZ Mary Cielo               08.12.2005 Peru 

3  75  PALOMINOS Antonia                        26.05.2006 Chile 

Total 

1  170  PABON Leydi Pamela                       02.03.2005 Ecuador 

2  153  PAREDES JIMENEZ Mary Cielo               08.12.2005 Peru 

3  130  PALOMINOS Antonia                        26.05.2006 Chile 
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YOUTH MEN  MEDALLISTS 
 

CATEGORY LIFT RANK RESULT NAME DOB GROUP 

49     

Snatch 

1  74  ENDARA CRIOLLO Alexis                    05.08.2005 Ecuador 

2  64  SILVA CASTILLO Crysthian Dhennylson      08.08.2005 Peru 

3  56  GIRALDO ISAZA Miguel Angel               15.03.2006 Colombia 

C&J 

1  91  ENDARA CRIOLLO Alexis                    05.08.2005 Ecuador 

2  81  SILVA CASTILLO Crysthian Dhennylson      08.08.2005 Peru 

3  71  INOCENCIO SOTO Joseu Jean Pier           29.01.2005 Peru 

Total 

1  165  ENDARA CRIOLLO Alexis                    05.08.2005 Ecuador 

2  145  SILVA CASTILLO Crysthian Dhennylson      08.08.2005 Peru 

3  126  GIRALDO ISAZA Miguel Angel               15.03.2006 Colombia 

55     

Snatch 

1  95  GARCIA SISO David Alejandro              30.06.2005 Venezuela 

2  88  GARCIA CAYCHO Claudio                    07.05.2005 Peru 

3  86  GONZALEZ MARMOLEJO Jose Eber             19.06.2005 Colombia 

C&J 

1  113  GARCIA SISO David Alejandro              30.06.2005 Venezuela 

2  108  GARCIA CAYCHO Claudio                    07.05.2005 Peru 

3  108  GONZALEZ MARMOLEJO Jose Eber             19.06.2005 Colombia 

Total 

1  208  GARCIA SISO David Alejandro              30.06.2005 Venezuela 

2  196  GARCIA CAYCHO Claudio                    07.05.2005 Peru 

3  194  GONZALEZ MARMOLEJO Jose Eber             19.06.2005 Colombia 

61     

Snatch 

1  105  ELIZALDE CASTRO Franchesco Joel          13.06.2005 Peru 

2  95  ESTUPINAN Erik                           06.01.2005 Ecuador 

3  90  LUGO BASTARDO Roger Samuel               10.03.2005 Venezuela 

C&J 

1  130  ELIZALDE CASTRO Franchesco Joel          13.06.2005 Peru 

2  123  ESTUPINAN Erik                           06.01.2005 Ecuador 

3  107  LUGO BASTARDO Roger Samuel               10.03.2005 Venezuela 

Total 

1  235  ELIZALDE CASTRO Franchesco Joel          13.06.2005 Peru 

2  218  ESTUPINAN Erik                           06.01.2005 Ecuador 

3  197  LUGO BASTARDO Roger Samuel               10.03.2005 Venezuela 

67     

Snatch 

1  100  MINA AGRONO Ronaldino                    06.02.2006 Colombia 

2  88  MONTOYA MAYO Ronaldo Andres              10.02.2006 Venezuela 

3  87  LUZARDO REYES Marcos                     07.08.2005 Ecuador 

C&J 

1  106  MONTOYA MAYO Ronaldo Andres              10.02.2006 Venezuela 

2  105  LUZARDO REYES Marcos                     07.08.2005 Ecuador 

3  103  BELTRAN GUERRA  Cleiber Alfonzo          12.01.2005 Venezuela 

Total 

1  194  MONTOYA MAYO Ronaldo Andres              10.02.2006 Venezuela 

2  192  LUZARDO REYES Marcos                     07.08.2005 Ecuador 

3  187  BELTRAN GUERRA  Cleiber Alfonzo          12.01.2005 Venezuela 

73     

Snatch 

1  99  SILVA ANGULO Hidver                      28.02.2005 Peru 

2  94  RAMIREZ MARTINEZ Elkin                   16.12.2005 Ecuador 

3  86  BRAVO Tomas                              05.05.2005 Argentina 

C&J 

1  131  SILVA ANGULO Hidver                      28.02.2005 Peru 

2  121  RAMIREZ MARTINEZ Elkin                   16.12.2005 Ecuador 

3  114  BRAVO Tomas                              05.05.2005 Argentina 

Total 

1  230  SILVA ANGULO Hidver                      28.02.2005 Peru 

2  215  RAMIREZ MARTINEZ Elkin                   16.12.2005 Ecuador 

3  200  BRAVO Tomas                              05.05.2005 Argentina 
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CATEGORY LIFT RANK RESULT NAME DOB GROUP 

81     

Snatch 

1  113  LEON Carlos Enrique                      06.02.2005 Venezuela 

2  100  MARIN MERCADO Juan Esteban               23.01.2005 Colombia 

3  94  ARTEAGA SARMIENTO Julio                  08.06.2006 Ecuador 

C&J 

1  135  LEON Carlos Enrique                      06.02.2005 Venezuela 

2  125  MARIN MERCADO Juan Esteban               23.01.2005 Colombia 

3  122  ARTEAGA SARMIENTO Julio                  08.06.2006 Ecuador 

Total 

1  248  LEON Carlos Enrique                      06.02.2005 Venezuela 

2  225  MARIN MERCADO Juan Esteban               23.01.2005 Colombia 

3  216  ARTEAGA SARMIENTO Julio                  08.06.2006 Ecuador 

89     

Snatch 

1  95  CERCADO OSORIO Jeferson                  08.03.2005 Ecuador 

2  87  REVECO Simon                             10.01.2005 Chile 

3  85  GOMEZ BERNAL Juan Camilo                 24.01.2005 Colombia 

C&J 

1  117  CERCADO OSORIO Jeferson                  08.03.2005 Ecuador 

2  107  GOMEZ BERNAL Juan Camilo                 24.01.2005 Colombia 

3  107  REVECO Simon                             10.01.2005 Chile 

Total 

1  212  CERCADO OSORIO Jeferson                  08.03.2005 Ecuador 

2  194  REVECO Simon                             10.01.2005 Chile 

3  192  GOMEZ BERNAL Juan Camilo                 24.01.2005 Colombia 

96     

Snatch 

1  88  BUSTAMANTE Rances                        09.05.2006 Ecuador 

2  58  CASTILLO Martin                          02.01.2007 Chile 

3  35  VISCARRA Samuel                          19.09.2005 Bolivia 

C&J 

1  107  BUSTAMANTE Rances                        09.05.2006 Ecuador 

2  71  CASTILLO Martin                          02.01.2007 Chile 

3      

Total 

1  195  BUSTAMANTE Rances                        09.05.2006 Ecuador 

2  129  CASTILLO Martin                          02.01.2007 Chile 

3      

102    

Snatch 

1  105  ALOMIA FERRIN Nikolay                    06.04.2005 Ecuador 

2  55  OBANDO Benjamin                          29.09.2006 Chile 

3  50  GARCIA ROSEROS Augusto Alfonso           23.12.2005 Peru 

C&J 

1  130  ALOMIA FERRIN Nikolay                    06.04.2005 Ecuador 

2  68  OBANDO Benjamin                          29.09.2006 Chile 

3  65  GARCIA ROSEROS Augusto Alfonso           23.12.2005 Peru 

Total 

1  235  ALOMIA FERRIN Nikolay                    06.04.2005 Ecuador 

2  123  OBANDO Benjamin                          29.09.2006 Chile 

3  115  GARCIA ROSEROS Augusto Alfonso           23.12.2005 Peru 

+102 

Snatch 

1  105  ASTO Kevin                               19.03.2005 Ecuador 

2      

3      

C&J 

1  135  ASTO Kevin                               19.03.2005 Ecuador 

2      

3      

Total 

1  240  ASTO Kevin                               19.03.2005 Ecuador 

2      

3      

 

 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH WOMEN TEAM CLASSIFICATION 
 

RANK GROUP 
CATEGORY 

TOTAL 
40 45 49 55 59 64 71 76 81 +81 

1 Peru 159/2 66/1 84/1 66/1 54/1 67/1 84/1 75/1  75/1 730/10 

2 Colombia 69/1 81/1 63/1 150/2 144/2 149/2  69/1   725/10 

3 Ecuador 66/1 69/1 64/1 78/1 60/1 58/1 75/1 84/1 84/1 84/1 722/10 

4 Chile   128/2  136/2 53/1 135/2 66/1 69/1 69/1 652/10 

5 Venezuela 63/1 78/1 75/1  76/1 141/2     433/ 6 

6 Bolivia    63/1  52/1   75/1  190/ 3 

7 Argentina     109/2      109/ 2 

8 Paraguay   22/1    63/1    85/ 2 

9 Panama      59/1     59/ 1 

 9 5 4 7 5 9 9 5 4 3 3 54 
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CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH MEN  TEAM CLASSIFICATION 
 

RANK GROUP 
CATEGORY 

TOTAL 
49 55 61 67 73 81 89 96 102 +102 

1 Ecuador 84/1 58/1 75/1 73/1 75/1 69/1 84/1 84/1 84/1 84/1 770/10 

2 Peru 142/2 139/2 84/1 126/2 84/1    69/1  644/ 9 

3 Chile  109/2 60/1 114/2  63/1 139/2 75/1 75/1  635/10 

4 Colombia 68/1 133/2 66/1 28/1  141/2 71/1    507/ 8 

5 Venezuela  140/2 69/1 149/2  84/1     442/ 6 

6 Paraguay  48/1 63/1 55/1 66/1      232/ 4 

7 Aruba  87/2       66/1  153/ 3 

8 Bolivia     63/1   23/1   86/ 2 

9 Argentina     69/1      69/ 1 

10 Uruguay   57/1        57/ 1 

 10 4 12 7 9 5 5 4 3 4 1 54 
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CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  WOMEN 40 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      255    OLIVERA ASPAJO Katerin Tatiana           10.05.2007 Peru A 45   48   48   48       

2      55    SULLCA HAUTARUNCO Zayuri Akira           31.01.2005 Peru A 42   44   46   46       

3      39    ESTRADA VELEZ Lawren Sofia               06.01.2007 Colombia A 40   43   45   45       

4      70    TORRES Natalia Maylin                    21.06.2007 Ecuador A 40   43   45   43       

5      283    FRANCO MENDOZA Maria Camila              19.05.2006 Venezuela A 40   40   40   40       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  WOMEN 40 kg  C&J 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      55    SULLCA HAUTARUNCO Zayuri Akira           31.01.2005 Peru A 60   63   68   63       

2      255    OLIVERA ASPAJO Katerin Tatiana           10.05.2007 Peru A 60   63   66   63       

3      39    ESTRADA VELEZ Lawren Sofia               06.01.2007 Colombia A 57   61   64   61       

4      70    TORRES Natalia Maylin                    21.06.2007 Ecuador A 48   50   53   53       

5      283    FRANCO MENDOZA Maria Camila              19.05.2006 Venezuela A 47   49   52   49       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  WOMEN 40 kg  TOTAL 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      255    OLIVERA ASPAJO Katerin Tatiana           10.05.2007 Peru A 48      63      111      

2      55    SULLCA HAUTARUNCO Zayuri Akira           31.01.2005 Peru A 46      63      109      

3      39    ESTRADA VELEZ Lawren Sofia               06.01.2007 Colombia A 45      61      106      

4      70    TORRES Natalia Maylin                    21.06.2007 Ecuador A 43      53      96      

5      283    FRANCO MENDOZA Maria Camila              19.05.2006 Venezuela A 40      49      89      
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CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  WOMEN 45 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      190    MARIN Eumary                             02.12.2005 Venezuela A 45   46   50   50       

2      122    GIRALDO RUIZ Erika Vaneza                12.10.2005 Colombia A 47   49   51   49       

3      326    CABEZAS Melany                           15.02.2006 Ecuador A 45   48   51   48       

4      235    RIOS SABOYA Saria Elizabeth              25.06.2007 Peru B 40   42   42   42       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  WOMEN 45 kg  C&J 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      122    GIRALDO RUIZ Erika Vaneza                12.10.2005 Colombia A 58   60   62   62       

2      190    MARIN Eumary                             02.12.2005 Venezuela A 60   60   65   60       

3      326    CABEZAS Melany                           15.02.2006 Ecuador A 55   58   61   58       

4      235    RIOS SABOYA Saria Elizabeth              25.06.2007 Peru B 50   55   56   56       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  WOMEN 45 kg  TOTAL 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      122    GIRALDO RUIZ Erika Vaneza                12.10.2005 Colombia A 49      62      111      

2      190    MARIN Eumary                             02.12.2005 Venezuela A 50      60      110      

3      326    CABEZAS Melany                           15.02.2006 Ecuador A 48      58      106      

4      235    RIOS SABOYA Saria Elizabeth              25.06.2007 Peru B 42      56      98      
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CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  WOMEN 49 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      84    DOMINGUEZ VASQUEZ Danna Xiomara          05.09.2005 Peru A 53   56   58   58       

2      205    MONTILLA  MADRID Kerly Maria             17.04.2005 Venezuela A 54   58   58   58       

3      13    SANTANDER Antonia                        25.05.2005 Chile A 56   58   58   58       

4      97    FERNANDEZ Violeta                        21.12.2005 Paraguay A 53   56   56   53       

5      206    SALAZAR Gisella Elizabeth                01.12.2005 Ecuador B 45   45   48   48       

6      250    BEDOYA SANCHEZ Geraldine                 26.07.2005 Colombia B 42   44   46   44       

7      271    VELASQUEZ Martina                        10.03.2007 Chile B 25   28   28   28       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  WOMEN 49 kg  C&J 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      84    DOMINGUEZ VASQUEZ Danna Xiomara          05.09.2005 Peru A 72   75   77   77       

2      205    MONTILLA  MADRID Kerly Maria             17.04.2005 Venezuela A 68   71   73   71       

3      13    SANTANDER Antonia                        25.05.2005 Chile A 68   70   70   68       

4      250    BEDOYA SANCHEZ Geraldine                 26.07.2005 Colombia B 52   55   58   58       

5      206    SALAZAR Gisella Elizabeth                01.12.2005 Ecuador B 54   57   59   57       

6      271    VELASQUEZ Martina                        10.03.2007 Chile B 32   35   35   35       

          

 97    FERNANDEZ Violeta                        21.12.2005 Paraguay A 68   68   68   ------      

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  WOMEN 49 kg  TOTAL 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      84    DOMINGUEZ VASQUEZ Danna Xiomara          05.09.2005 Peru A 58      77      135      

2      205    MONTILLA  MADRID Kerly Maria             17.04.2005 Venezuela A 58      71      129      

3      13    SANTANDER Antonia                        25.05.2005 Chile A 58      68      126      

4      206    SALAZAR Gisella Elizabeth                01.12.2005 Ecuador B 48      57      105      

5      250    BEDOYA SANCHEZ Geraldine                 26.07.2005 Colombia B 44      58      102      

6      271    VELASQUEZ Martina                        10.03.2007 Chile B 28      35      63      

         

 97    FERNANDEZ Violeta                        21.12.2005 Paraguay A 53      ------      ------      

 

 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
 
 
 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  WOMEN 55 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      6    CALIXTO Jaqueline Alexa                  31.07.2005 Ecuador B 64   66   68   68       

2      302    SOLANO FLOREZ Jeissy Jarielly            25.09.2006 Colombia B 65   68   68   68       

3      18    JUNKAR ACERO Nicole Andrea               02.06.2005 Colombia A 56   59   60   60       

4      14    GUERRA PAREDES  Evita                    20.12.2005 Peru B 55   58   60   58       

5      375    VASQUEZ Eloisa Carolina                  15.04.2007 Bolivia B 38   38   40   40       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  WOMEN 55 kg  C&J 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      302    SOLANO FLOREZ Jeissy Jarielly            25.09.2006 Colombia B 77   80   82   82       

2      6    CALIXTO Jaqueline Alexa                  31.07.2005 Ecuador B 75   78   81   81       

3      18    JUNKAR ACERO Nicole Andrea               02.06.2005 Colombia A 73   75   79   79       

4      14    GUERRA PAREDES  Evita                    20.12.2005 Peru B 68   71   71   68       

5      375    VASQUEZ Eloisa Carolina                  15.04.2007 Bolivia B 51   53   55   55       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  WOMEN 55 kg  TOTAL 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      302    SOLANO FLOREZ Jeissy Jarielly            25.09.2006 Colombia B 68      82      150      

2      6    CALIXTO Jaqueline Alexa                  31.07.2005 Ecuador B 68      81      149      

3      18    JUNKAR ACERO Nicole Andrea               02.06.2005 Colombia A 60      79      139      

4      14    GUERRA PAREDES  Evita                    20.12.2005 Peru B 58      68      126      

5      375    VASQUEZ Eloisa Carolina                  15.04.2007 Bolivia B 40      55      95      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
 
 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  WOMEN 59 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      152    SINISTERRA ANGULO Dubaney                24.06.2005 Colombia A 69   73   75   73       

2      140    TORRES Karina                            26.04.2005 Chile A 65   68   68   68       

3      131    ECHANDIA ZARATE Ariana Katiuska          14.06.2005 Venezuela A 68   68   68   68       

4      357    VANEGAS MORALES Angie Alexandra          22.02.2006 Colombia B 52   57   62   62       

5      165    LUQUE Aneliz                             12.09.2005 Chile A 60   65   65   60       

6      366    AYALA Milena                             20.09.2006 Argentina B 54   58   61   58       

7      262    CALIXTO Poleth  Estefania                24.08.2005 Ecuador B 54   57   58   57       

8      41    FRANCOS Kiara                            15.05.2006 Argentina A 53   55   57   57       

9      225    ALEJO RENOJO Jennifer Paola              16.02.2005 Peru B 50   53   55   55       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  WOMEN 59 kg  C&J 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      131    ECHANDIA ZARATE Ariana Katiuska          14.06.2005 Venezuela A 90   93   96   96       

2      152    SINISTERRA ANGULO Dubaney                24.06.2005 Colombia A 87   92   95   95       

3      140    TORRES Karina                            26.04.2005 Chile A 85   90   91   85       

4      165    LUQUE Aneliz                             12.09.2005 Chile A 75   81   81   81       

5      262    CALIXTO Poleth  Estefania                24.08.2005 Ecuador B 75   77   79   77       

6      357    VANEGAS MORALES Angie Alexandra          22.02.2006 Colombia B 66   72   77   77       

7      225    ALEJO RENOJO Jennifer Paola              16.02.2005 Peru B 70   73   75   75       

8      41    FRANCOS Kiara                            15.05.2006 Argentina A 72   74   74   74       

9      366    AYALA Milena                             20.09.2006 Argentina B 66   70   72   70       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  WOMEN 59 kg  TOTAL 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      152    SINISTERRA ANGULO Dubaney                24.06.2005 Colombia A 73      95      168      

2      131    ECHANDIA ZARATE Ariana Katiuska          14.06.2005 Venezuela A 68      96      164      

3      140    TORRES Karina                            26.04.2005 Chile A 68      85      153      

4      165    LUQUE Aneliz                             12.09.2005 Chile A 60      81      141      

5      357    VANEGAS MORALES Angie Alexandra          22.02.2006 Colombia B 62      77      139      

6      262    CALIXTO Poleth  Estefania                24.08.2005 Ecuador B 57      77      134      

7      41    FRANCOS Kiara                            15.05.2006 Argentina A 57      74      131      

8      225    ALEJO RENOJO Jennifer Paola              16.02.2005 Peru B 55      75      130      

9      366    AYALA Milena                             20.09.2006 Argentina B 58      70      128      

 

 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
 
 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  WOMEN 64 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      304    SEGURA GRUESO Ingrid Vanesa              29.06.2006 Colombia A 78   82   84   84       

2      384    JIMENEZ FERNANDEZ Viviana Valentina      03.02.2005 Venezuela B 64   67   67   67       

3      383    HERNANDEZ Arianna                        14.10.2005 Venezuela B 63   66   68   66       

4      192    GUEVARA TRUJILLO Daniela                 10.06.2005 Colombia A 62   62   65   62       

5      185    PAREDES VASQUEZ Jheysi Dayana            16.06.2006 Peru A 56   60   63   60       

6      330    ESPANA Shara Eduarda                     03.01.2006 Ecuador B 57   57   59   59       

7      222    APARICIO Kelly                           09.04.2007 Panama B 53   56   58   58       

8      259    ZAPATA Alanis                            02.03.2006 Chile B 50   53   53   53       

9      110    CAPIA FLORES Anali                       12.10.2006 Bolivia B 45   45   45   45       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  WOMEN 64 kg  C&J 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      304    SEGURA GRUESO Ingrid Vanesa              29.06.2006 Colombia A 100   106   110   110       

2      384    JIMENEZ FERNANDEZ Viviana Valentina      03.02.2005 Venezuela B 81   85   85   85       

3      185    PAREDES VASQUEZ Jheysi Dayana            16.06.2006 Peru A 76   80   83   83       

4      192    GUEVARA TRUJILLO Daniela                 10.06.2005 Colombia A 73   77   80   80       

5      383    HERNANDEZ Arianna                        14.10.2005 Venezuela B 76   80   80   76       

6      222    APARICIO Kelly                           09.04.2007 Panama B 68   72   74   72       

7      330    ESPANA Shara Eduarda                     03.01.2006 Ecuador B 65   65   70   70       

8      110    CAPIA FLORES Anali                       12.10.2006 Bolivia B 58   63   66   63       

9      259    ZAPATA Alanis                            02.03.2006 Chile B 60   63   65   60       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  WOMEN 64 kg  TOTAL 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      304    SEGURA GRUESO Ingrid Vanesa              29.06.2006 Colombia A 84      110      194      

2      384    JIMENEZ FERNANDEZ Viviana Valentina      03.02.2005 Venezuela B 67      85      152      

3      185    PAREDES VASQUEZ Jheysi Dayana            16.06.2006 Peru A 60      83      143      

4      383    HERNANDEZ Arianna                        14.10.2005 Venezuela B 66      76      142      

5      192    GUEVARA TRUJILLO Daniela                 10.06.2005 Colombia A 62      80      142      

6      222    APARICIO Kelly                           09.04.2007 Panama B 58      72      130      

7      330    ESPANA Shara Eduarda                     03.01.2006 Ecuador B 59      70      129      

8      259    ZAPATA Alanis                            02.03.2006 Chile B 53      60      113      

9      110    CAPIA FLORES Anali                       12.10.2006 Bolivia B 45      63      108      

 

 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  WOMEN 71 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      130    ARTEAGA ARGOMEDO Shirley Lizett          05.09.2005 Peru A 60   65   65   65       

2      188    GANGULA Marha Salome                     24.07.2006 Ecuador A 62   63   63   63       

3      69    MAYORGA Constanza                        15.02.2007 Chile B 50   53   56   56       

4      38    LAGOS Isidora                            22.09.2005 Chile B 52   55   56   55       

5      303    ZARATE Elena                             03.06.2005 Paraguay B 35   38   40   38       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  WOMEN 71 kg  C&J 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      130    ARTEAGA ARGOMEDO Shirley Lizett          05.09.2005 Peru A 80   85   87   87       

2      188    GANGULA Marha Salome                     24.07.2006 Ecuador A 76   81   85   85       

3      38    LAGOS Isidora                            22.09.2005 Chile B 72   76   78   76       

4      69    MAYORGA Constanza                        15.02.2007 Chile B 60   60   66   66       

5      303    ZARATE Elena                             03.06.2005 Paraguay B 40   45   48   45       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  WOMEN 71 kg  TOTAL 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      130    ARTEAGA ARGOMEDO Shirley Lizett          05.09.2005 Peru A 65      87      152      

2      188    GANGULA Marha Salome                     24.07.2006 Ecuador A 63      85      148      

3      38    LAGOS Isidora                            22.09.2005 Chile B 55      76      131      

4      69    MAYORGA Constanza                        15.02.2007 Chile B 56      66      122      

5      303    ZARATE Elena                             03.06.2005 Paraguay B 38      45      83      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
 
 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  WOMEN 76 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      76    PITUIR Jennyfer Evelyn                   31.05.2005 Ecuador A 54   57   60   57       

2      277    BARTRA SINARAHUA Nicoll Ximena           06.11.2006 Peru A 53   56   56   56       

3      117    QUINTERO RUIZ Zoharit Natalia            21.08.2005 Colombia A 45   50   51   51       

4      224    GARCIA Millaray                          27.06.2005 Chile A 42   46   50   50       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  WOMEN 76 kg  C&J 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      76    PITUIR Jennyfer Evelyn                   31.05.2005 Ecuador A 73   76   78   78       

2      277    BARTRA SINARAHUA Nicoll Ximena           06.11.2006 Peru A 72   75   75   72       

3      117    QUINTERO RUIZ Zoharit Natalia            21.08.2005 Colombia A 58   62   62   62       

4      224    GARCIA Millaray                          27.06.2005 Chile A 57   61   65   61       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  WOMEN 76 kg  TOTAL 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      76    PITUIR Jennyfer Evelyn                   31.05.2005 Ecuador A 57      78      135      

2      277    BARTRA SINARAHUA Nicoll Ximena           06.11.2006 Peru A 56      72      128      

3      117    QUINTERO RUIZ Zoharit Natalia            21.08.2005 Colombia A 51      62      113      

4      224    GARCIA Millaray                          27.06.2005 Chile A 50      61      111      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  WOMEN 81 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      199    GONZALEZ Emily Dayana                    21.07.2006 Ecuador A 50   55   58   55       

2      358    GONZALEZ MANCILLA Malena                 01.01.2005 Bolivia A 40   45   50   50       

3      61    PALMA Osumery                            01.01.2005 Chile A 42   44   46   46       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  WOMEN 81 kg  C&J 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      199    GONZALEZ Emily Dayana                    21.07.2006 Ecuador A 66   70   70   70       

2      358    GONZALEZ MANCILLA Malena                 01.01.2005 Bolivia A 55   60   65   60       

3      61    PALMA Osumery                            01.01.2005 Chile A 50   57   59   57       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  WOMEN 81 kg  TOTAL 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      199    GONZALEZ Emily Dayana                    21.07.2006 Ecuador A 55      70      125      

2      358    GONZALEZ MANCILLA Malena                 01.01.2005 Bolivia A 50      60      110      

3      61    PALMA Osumery                            01.01.2005 Chile A 46      57      103      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
 
 
 
 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  WOMEN +81 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      37    PABON Leydi Pamela                       02.03.2005 Ecuador A 67   72   75   75       

2      223    PAREDES JIMENEZ Mary Cielo               08.12.2005 Peru A 68   73   73   68       

3      290    PALOMINOS Antonia                        26.05.2006 Chile A 55   58   58   55       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  WOMEN +81 kg  C&J 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      37    PABON Leydi Pamela                       02.03.2005 Ecuador A 88   92   95   95       

2      223    PAREDES JIMENEZ Mary Cielo               08.12.2005 Peru A 85   91   91   85       

3      290    PALOMINOS Antonia                        26.05.2006 Chile A 70   73   75   75       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  WOMEN +81 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      37    PABON Leydi Pamela                       02.03.2005 Ecuador A 75      95      170      

2      223    PAREDES JIMENEZ Mary Cielo               08.12.2005 Peru A 68      85      153      

3      290    PALOMINOS Antonia                        26.05.2006 Chile A 55      75      130      

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  MEN 49 kg  SNATCH 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      351    ENDARA CRIOLLO Alexis                    05.08.2005 Ecuador A 67   71   74   74       

2      248    SILVA CASTILLO Crysthian Dhennylson      08.08.2005 Peru A 60   63   64   64       

3      168    GIRALDO ISAZA Miguel Angel               15.03.2006 Colombia A 53   54   56   56       

4      182    INOCENCIO SOTO Joseu Jean Pier           29.01.2005 Peru A 55   58   58   55       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  MEN 49 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      351    ENDARA CRIOLLO Alexis                    05.08.2005 Ecuador A 85   91   95   91       

2      248    SILVA CASTILLO Crysthian Dhennylson      08.08.2005 Peru A 75   80   81   81       

3      182    INOCENCIO SOTO Joseu Jean Pier           29.01.2005 Peru A 63   63   71   71       

4      168    GIRALDO ISAZA Miguel Angel               15.03.2006 Colombia A 70   75   75   70       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  MEN 49 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      351    ENDARA CRIOLLO Alexis                    05.08.2005 Ecuador A 74      91      165      

2      248    SILVA CASTILLO Crysthian Dhennylson      08.08.2005 Peru A 64      81      145      

3      168    GIRALDO ISAZA Miguel Angel               15.03.2006 Colombia A 56      70      126      

4      182    INOCENCIO SOTO Joseu Jean Pier           29.01.2005 Peru A 55      71      126      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  MEN 55 kg  SNATCH 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      144    GARCIA SISO David Alejandro              30.06.2005 Venezuela A 91   95   98   95       

2      376    GARCIA CAYCHO Claudio                    07.05.2005 Peru A 83   86   88   88       

3      5    GONZALEZ MARMOLEJO Jose Eber             19.06.2005 Colombia A 82   86   89   86       

4      325    LECARNAQUE NOVILLO Christian Agustin     04.03.2005 Peru A 82   85   85   82       

5      274    HERNANDEZ MOSQUERA Anderson              06.03.2005 Colombia B 76   80   80   80       

6      236    TORRES Benjamin                          23.07.2005 Chile B 75   75   78   78       

7      26    RODRIGUEZ MENESES Angel                  24.07.2006 Venezuela A 73   76   78   76       

8      333    ARANIS Benjamin                          20.05.2005 Chile B 75   78   78   75       

9      371    VARGAS MOYA Reny                         09.10.2005 Ecuador B 75   76   76   75       

10      24    SANCHEZ Francisco                        10.05.2006 Paraguay B 55   61   65   65       

11      316    FARO Trevor                              26.07.2007 Aruba B 45   45   48   48       

12      187    DERRICK Webb                             10.03.2007 Aruba B 30   35   37   35       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  MEN 55 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      144    GARCIA SISO David Alejandro              30.06.2005 Venezuela A 107   108   113   113       

2      376    GARCIA CAYCHO Claudio                    07.05.2005 Peru A 102   106   108   108       

3      5    GONZALEZ MARMOLEJO Jose Eber             19.06.2005 Colombia A 103   107   108   108       

4      274    HERNANDEZ MOSQUERA Anderson              06.03.2005 Colombia B 94   98   101   98       

5      371    VARGAS MOYA Reny                         09.10.2005 Ecuador B 95   98   100   98       

6      325    LECARNAQUE NOVILLO Christian Agustin     04.03.2005 Peru A 97   97   101   97       

7      26    RODRIGUEZ MENESES Angel                  24.07.2006 Venezuela A 87   91   95   95       

8      236    TORRES Benjamin                          23.07.2005 Chile B 93   93   96   93       

9      333    ARANIS Benjamin                          20.05.2005 Chile B 90   93   93   93       

10      24    SANCHEZ Francisco                        10.05.2006 Paraguay B 75   80   85   80       

11      316    FARO Trevor                              26.07.2007 Aruba B 55   60   63   60       

12      187    DERRICK Webb                             10.03.2007 Aruba B 45   48   50   50       

 

YOUTH  MEN 55 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      144    GARCIA SISO David Alejandro              30.06.2005 Venezuela A 95      113      208      

2      376    GARCIA CAYCHO Claudio                    07.05.2005 Peru A 88      108      196      

3      5    GONZALEZ MARMOLEJO Jose Eber             19.06.2005 Colombia A 86      108      194      

4      325    LECARNAQUE NOVILLO Christian Agustin     04.03.2005 Peru A 82      97      179      

5      274    HERNANDEZ MOSQUERA Anderson              06.03.2005 Colombia B 80      98      178      

6      371    VARGAS MOYA Reny                         09.10.2005 Ecuador B 75      98      173      

7      236    TORRES Benjamin                          23.07.2005 Chile B 78      93      171      

8      26    RODRIGUEZ MENESES Angel                  24.07.2006 Venezuela A 76      95      171      

9      333    ARANIS Benjamin                          20.05.2005 Chile B 75      93      168      

10      24    SANCHEZ Francisco                        10.05.2006 Paraguay B 65      80      145      

11      316    FARO Trevor                              26.07.2007 Aruba B 48      60      108      

12      187    DERRICK Webb                             10.03.2007 Aruba B 35      50      85      

 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  MEN 61 kg  SNATCH 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      20    ELIZALDE CASTRO Franchesco Joel          13.06.2005 Peru A 100   105   108   105       

2      108    ESTUPINAN Erik                           06.01.2005 Ecuador A 91   95   101   95       

3      139    LUGO BASTARDO Roger Samuel               10.03.2005 Venezuela B 85   90   92   90       

4      215    CERON ROSERO Yojan Arley                 21.04.2006 Colombia B 75   80   82   80       

5      320    BOGADO Kyle                              20.03.2006 Paraguay B 60   65   70   70       

6      166    TORRES Sebastian                         21.12.2006 Chile B 62   66   66   62       

7      228    MARTINEZ Guillermo                       18.04.2007 Uruguay B 50   55   57   55       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  MEN 61 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      20    ELIZALDE CASTRO Franchesco Joel          13.06.2005 Peru A 125   130   130   130       

2      108    ESTUPINAN Erik                           06.01.2005 Ecuador A 115   120   123   123       

3      139    LUGO BASTARDO Roger Samuel               10.03.2005 Venezuela B 100   105   107   107       

4      215    CERON ROSERO Yojan Arley                 21.04.2006 Colombia B 101   106   106   101       

5      320    BOGADO Kyle                              20.03.2006 Paraguay B 80   85   90   90       

6      166    TORRES Sebastian                         21.12.2006 Chile B 80   85   85   80       

7      228    MARTINEZ Guillermo                       18.04.2007 Uruguay B 55   60   66   66       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  MEN 61 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      20    ELIZALDE CASTRO Franchesco Joel          13.06.2005 Peru A 105      130      235      

2      108    ESTUPINAN Erik                           06.01.2005 Ecuador A 95      123      218      

3      139    LUGO BASTARDO Roger Samuel               10.03.2005 Venezuela B 90      107      197      

4      215    CERON ROSERO Yojan Arley                 21.04.2006 Colombia B 80      101      181      

5      320    BOGADO Kyle                              20.03.2006 Paraguay B 70      90      160      

6      166    TORRES Sebastian                         21.12.2006 Chile B 62      80      142      

7      228    MARTINEZ Guillermo                       18.04.2007 Uruguay B 55      66      121      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 

COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  MEN 67 kg  SNATCH 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      360    MINA AGRONO Ronaldino                    06.02.2006 Colombia A 100   100   110   100       

2      314    MONTOYA MAYO Ronaldo Andres              10.02.2006 Venezuela B 83   86   88   88       

3      89    LUZARDO REYES Marcos                     07.08.2005 Ecuador B 80   84   87   87       

4      221    BELTRAN GUERRA  Cleiber Alfonzo          12.01.2005 Venezuela B 80   84   87   84       

5      176    RODRIGUEZ TAPULLIMA Jose Luis            29.07.2005 Peru B 75   75   77   75       

6      229    PAVEZ Carlos                             21.08.2005 Chile B 65   66   75   75       

7      11    CASTILLO BARRETO Walter Adriano          05.03.2005 Peru B 68   72   75   75       

8      210    RECABARREN Bastian                       28.05.2006 Chile B 59   63   66   66       

9      177    REHRIG Harvey                            15.03.2007 Paraguay B 65   70   71   65       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  MEN 67 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      314    MONTOYA MAYO Ronaldo Andres              10.02.2006 Venezuela B 100   105   106   106       

2      89    LUZARDO REYES Marcos                     07.08.2005 Ecuador B 100   105   107   105       

3      221    BELTRAN GUERRA  Cleiber Alfonzo          12.01.2005 Venezuela B 103   103   108   103       

4      11    CASTILLO BARRETO Walter Adriano          05.03.2005 Peru B 97   101   101   97       

5      176    RODRIGUEZ TAPULLIMA Jose Luis            29.07.2005 Peru B 95   98   98   95       

6      229    PAVEZ Carlos                             21.08.2005 Chile B 88   95   99   95       

7      177    REHRIG Harvey                            15.03.2007 Paraguay B 80   85   91   85       

8      210    RECABARREN Bastian                       28.05.2006 Chile B 75   75   80   80       

          

 360    MINA AGRONO Ronaldino                    06.02.2006 Colombia A 125   125   125   ------      

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  MEN 67 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      314    MONTOYA MAYO Ronaldo Andres              10.02.2006 Venezuela B 88      106      194      

2      89    LUZARDO REYES Marcos                     07.08.2005 Ecuador B 87      105      192      

3      221    BELTRAN GUERRA  Cleiber Alfonzo          12.01.2005 Venezuela B 84      103      187      

4      11    CASTILLO BARRETO Walter Adriano          05.03.2005 Peru B 75      97      172      

5      176    RODRIGUEZ TAPULLIMA Jose Luis            29.07.2005 Peru B 75      95      170      

6      229    PAVEZ Carlos                             21.08.2005 Chile B 75      95      170      

7      177    REHRIG Harvey                            15.03.2007 Paraguay B 65      85      150      

8      210    RECABARREN Bastian                       28.05.2006 Chile B 66      80      146      

         

 360    MINA AGRONO Ronaldino                    06.02.2006 Colombia A 100      ------      ------      

 
 

 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  MEN 73 kg  SNATCH 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      367    SILVA ANGULO Hidver                      28.02.2005 Peru A 93   96   99   99       

2      308    RAMIREZ MARTINEZ Elkin                   16.12.2005 Ecuador B 88   92   94   94       

3      379    BRAVO Tomas                              05.05.2005 Argentina B 81   86   92   86       

4      270    IGLESIA Juan Tobias                      10.03.2005 Paraguay B 70   75   80   75       

5      102    VARGAS MAMANI Kevin Brayan               26.06.2006 Bolivia B 40   45   45   40       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  MEN 73 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      367    SILVA ANGULO Hidver                      28.02.2005 Peru A 125   128   131   131       

2      308    RAMIREZ MARTINEZ Elkin                   16.12.2005 Ecuador B 115   118   121   121       

3      379    BRAVO Tomas                              05.05.2005 Argentina B 103   110   114   114       

4      270    IGLESIA Juan Tobias                      10.03.2005 Paraguay B 90   95   100   95       

5      102    VARGAS MAMANI Kevin Brayan               26.06.2006 Bolivia B 45   50   55   50       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  MEN 73 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      367    SILVA ANGULO Hidver                      28.02.2005 Peru A 99      131      230      

2      308    RAMIREZ MARTINEZ Elkin                   16.12.2005 Ecuador B 94      121      215      

3      379    BRAVO Tomas                              05.05.2005 Argentina B 86      114      200      

4      270    IGLESIA Juan Tobias                      10.03.2005 Paraguay B 75      95      170      

5      102    VARGAS MAMANI Kevin Brayan               26.06.2006 Bolivia B 40      50      90      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 

COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  MEN 81 kg  SNATCH 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      301    LEON Carlos Enrique                      06.02.2005 Venezuela A 105   111   113   113       

2      202    MARIN MERCADO Juan Esteban               23.01.2005 Colombia B 100   104   104   100       

3      151    ARTEAGA SARMIENTO Julio                  08.06.2006 Ecuador B 88   92   94   94       

4      171    GARCIA CORREA Miguel Angel               18.05.2005 Colombia B 85   89   92   92       

5      234    CHAVEZ Humberto                          28.03.2005 Chile B 75   80   85   80       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  MEN 81 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      301    LEON Carlos Enrique                      06.02.2005 Venezuela A 129   135   140   135       

2      202    MARIN MERCADO Juan Esteban               23.01.2005 Colombia B 120   125   128   125       

3      151    ARTEAGA SARMIENTO Julio                  08.06.2006 Ecuador B 115   120   122   122       

4      171    GARCIA CORREA Miguel Angel               18.05.2005 Colombia B 105   110   115   110       

5      234    CHAVEZ Humberto                          28.03.2005 Chile B 95   100   105   105       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  MEN 81 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      301    LEON Carlos Enrique                      06.02.2005 Venezuela A 113      135      248      

2      202    MARIN MERCADO Juan Esteban               23.01.2005 Colombia B 100      125      225      

3      151    ARTEAGA SARMIENTO Julio                  08.06.2006 Ecuador B 94      122      216      

4      171    GARCIA CORREA Miguel Angel               18.05.2005 Colombia B 92      110      202      

5      234    CHAVEZ Humberto                          28.03.2005 Chile B 80      105      185      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 

COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  MEN 89 kg  SNATCH 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      338    CERCADO OSORIO Jeferson                  08.03.2005 Ecuador A 85   90   95   95       

2      7    REVECO Simon                             10.01.2005 Chile A 75   75   87   87       

3      147    GOMEZ BERNAL Juan Camilo                 24.01.2005 Colombia A 75   80   85   85       

4      121    MIRANDA Felipe                           07.04.2007 Chile A 50   55   56   56       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  MEN 89 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      338    CERCADO OSORIO Jeferson                  08.03.2005 Ecuador A 105   112   117   117       

2      147    GOMEZ BERNAL Juan Camilo                 24.01.2005 Colombia A 95   100   107   107       

3      7    REVECO Simon                             10.01.2005 Chile A 100   105   107   107       

4      121    MIRANDA Felipe                           07.04.2007 Chile A 65   66   70   70       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  MEN 89 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      338    CERCADO OSORIO Jeferson                  08.03.2005 Ecuador A 95      117      212      

2      7    REVECO Simon                             10.01.2005 Chile A 87      107      194      

3      147    GOMEZ BERNAL Juan Camilo                 24.01.2005 Colombia A 85      107      192      

4      121    MIRANDA Felipe                           07.04.2007 Chile A 56      70      126      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 

COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  MEN 96 kg  SNATCH 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      218    BUSTAMANTE Rances                        09.05.2006 Ecuador A 80   86   88   88       

2      254    CASTILLO Martin                          02.01.2007 Chile A 58   59   59   58       

3      230    VISCARRA Samuel                          19.09.2005 Bolivia A 30   35   40   35       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  MEN 96 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      218    BUSTAMANTE Rances                        09.05.2006 Ecuador A 100   107   112   107       

2      254    CASTILLO Martin                          02.01.2007 Chile A 65   71   77   71       

          

 230    VISCARRA Samuel                          19.09.2005 Bolivia A 35   35   40   ------      

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  MEN 96 kg  TOTAL 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      218    BUSTAMANTE Rances                        09.05.2006 Ecuador A 88      107      195      

2      254    CASTILLO Martin                          02.01.2007 Chile A 58      71      129      

         

 230    VISCARRA Samuel                          19.09.2005 Bolivia A 35      ------      ------      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  MEN 102 kg  SNATCH 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      275    ALOMIA FERRIN Nikolay                    06.04.2005 Ecuador A 95   100   105   105       

2      91    OBANDO Benjamin                          29.09.2006 Chile A 50   53   55   55       

3      381    GARCIA ROSEROS Augusto Alfonso           23.12.2005 Peru A 45   50   54   50       

4      288    RUIZ Ethan                               15.02.2007 Aruba A 40   41   42   42       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  MEN 102 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      275    ALOMIA FERRIN Nikolay                    06.04.2005 Ecuador A 120   121   130   130       

2      91    OBANDO Benjamin                          29.09.2006 Chile A 65   68   70   68       

3      381    GARCIA ROSEROS Augusto Alfonso           23.12.2005 Peru A 60   65   65   65       

4      288    RUIZ Ethan                               15.02.2007 Aruba A 55   60   63   63       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  MEN 102 kg  TOTAL 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      275    ALOMIA FERRIN Nikolay                    06.04.2005 Ecuador A 105      130      235      

2      91    OBANDO Benjamin                          29.09.2006 Chile A 55      68      123      

3      381    GARCIA ROSEROS Augusto Alfonso           23.12.2005 Peru A 50      65      115      

4      288    RUIZ Ethan                               15.02.2007 Aruba A 42      63      105      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  MEN +102 kg  SNATCH 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      56    ASTO Kevin                               19.03.2005 Ecuador A 96   101   105   105       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

YOUTH  MEN +102 kg  C&J 
YOUTH 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      56    ASTO Kevin                               19.03.2005 Ecuador A 126   131   135   135       

 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
YOUTH  MEN +102 kg  TOTAL 

YOUTH 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      56    ASTO Kevin                               19.03.2005 Ecuador A 105      135      240      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

POINTS WOMEN 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1 W SEGURA GRUESO Ingrid Vanesa 29.06.2006 Colombia 64 194 638.994288

2 W OLIVERA ASPAJO Katerin Tatiana 10.05.2007 Peru 40 111 521.915589

3 W SULLCA HAUTARUNCO Zayuri Akira 31.01.2005 Peru 40 109 491.324847

4 W ESTRADA VELEZ Lawren Sofia 06.01.2007 Colombia 40 106 447.821415

5 W SOLANO FLOREZ Jeissy Jarielly 25.09.2006 Colombia 55 150 404.358774

6 W CALIXTO Jaqueline Alexa 31.07.2005 Ecuador 55 149 395.472875

7 W SINISTERRA ANGULO Dubaney 24.06.2005 Colombia 59 168 362.599673

8 W ECHANDIA ZARATE Ariana Katiuska 14.06.2005 Venezuela 59 164 334.704838

9 W DOMINGUEZ VASQUEZ Danna Xiomara 05.09.2005 Peru 49 135 321.336448

10 W JUNKAR ACERO Nicole Andrea 02.06.2005 Colombia 55 139 313.970795

11 W JIMENEZ FERNANDEZ Viviana Valentina 03.02.2005 Venezuela 64 152 284.126438

12 W MONTILLA  MADRID Kerly Maria 17.04.2005 Venezuela 49 129 276.294123

13 W ARTEAGA ARGOMEDO Shirley Lizett 05.09.2005 Peru 71 152 271.735464

14 W TORRES Karina 26.04.2005 Chile 59 153 265.765026

15 W PABON Leydi Pamela 02.03.2005 Ecuador 81+ 170 260.038408

16 W SANTANDER Antonia 25.05.2005 Chile 49 126 255.519657

17 W GANGULA Marha Salome 24.07.2006 Ecuador 71 148 248.697932

18 W GIRALDO RUIZ Erika Vaneza 12.10.2005 Colombia 45 111 233.427012

19 W PAREDES VASQUEZ Jheysi Dayana 16.06.2006 Peru 64 143 231.982631

20 W MARIN Eumary 02.12.2005 Venezuela 45 110 226.513953

TOTAL POINTSCATEGORY

S

E

X

NAME DOB NATION



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
 
 
 

POINTS MEN 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1 M ELIZALDE CASTRO Franchesco Joel 13.06.2005 Peru 61 235 607.798754

2 M GARCIA SISO David Alejandro 30.06.2005 Venezuela 55 208 557.498121

3 M ESTUPINAN Erik 06.01.2005 Ecuador 61 218 473.616892

4 M GARCIA CAYCHO Claudio 07.05.2005 Peru 55 196 457.628996

5 M GONZALEZ MARMOLEJO Jose Eber 19.06.2005 Colombia 55 194 442.299585

6 M LEON Carlos Enrique 06.02.2005 Venezuela 81 248 399.070371

7 M SILVA ANGULO Hidver 28.02.2005 Peru 73 230 383.17327

8 M ENDARA CRIOLLO Alexis 05.08.2005 Ecuador 49 165 378.808447

9 M LUGO BASTARDO Roger Samuel 10.03.2005 Venezuela 61 197 338.294299

10 M RAMIREZ MARTINEZ Elkin 16.12.2005 Ecuador 73 215 306.265448

11 M MARIN MERCADO Juan Esteban 23.01.2005 Colombia 81 225 288.824723

12 M ARTEAGA SARMIENTO Julio 08.06.2006 Ecuador 81 216 252.197442

13 M SILVA CASTILLO Crysthian Dhennylson 08.08.2005 Peru 49 145 246.607642

14 M BRAVO Tomas 05.05.2005 Argentina 73 200 240.858149

15 M MONTOYA MAYO Ronaldo Andres 10.02.2006 Venezuela 67 194 220.051838

16 M LUZARDO REYES Marcos 07.08.2005 Ecuador 67 192 212.60558

17 M ALOMIA FERRIN Nikolay 06.04.2005 Ecuador 102 235 208.015757

18 M BELTRAN GUERRA  Cleiber Alfonzo 12.01.2005 Venezuela 67 187 194.763073

19 M ASTO Kevin 19.03.2005 Ecuador 102+ 240 189.467173

20 M CERCADO OSORIO Jeferson 08.03.2005 Ecuador 89 212 177.068044

CATEGORY

S

E

X

NAME DOB NATION TOTAL POINTS



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
 

CAMPEONATO SURAMERICANO SUB 15 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

GROUPS OF TECHNICAL OFFICIALS 
 

 ORTIZ Maritza   DOM 

 MARRERO Doris   VEN 

 TRIOLO Joe   USA 

 CASTRO Tatiana   COL 

 CHAUX Rubiel   COL 

 MELNICK Marcelo   ARG 

 ALARCÓN Jose   ECU 

 AYALA Nayla   PUR 

 MACHADO Jorge   URU 

 BARRERO Elizabeth   COL 

 GALLEGO Claudia   COL 

 FERNÁNDEZ James   COL 

 ZAMORA Reineiro   COL 

 LÓPEZ Armando   COL 

 MOYANO Magda   COL 

 GÓMEZ Anderson   COL 

 PENA William   COL 

 MUÑOZ Luz Angela   COL 

   

 
 

 

 
 

 
 


